Date In.		Services port 1 220/001.	MNA 11912693	
	2519/19 13:18	Job description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Ref Her	MAI LIP 19016880/14.	SAS c-filing	i	
Veh No	G8J 7399C	E-mail (within Sins, AIC 2hrs)		4
LEUA	2419119 14:00.	l-Motor Claim Form		
(10) - TD		I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2)	rr, TP 4hrs)	*
(2)	! Revong Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
TP Insurer		Assessment/Survey Report		
11 1112/HC)		Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	lo Owner/Wksp	
Preformd W	ksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Constitution of the state of th	Tol: F	ex:
TP Particul	litrs: Veli No: F	X 8885 M. INC	)/Non-INC( )	1
Owner/D	Priver: (	, 5000 11.	Tel:	)
Policy No.	( ) Pario	od: ( )	Cover Type: (	)
Co	nfirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)
Insured/D	priver Liability: ( %) [No	ote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]
		arranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$		( )/\$2,000( )		
General Ke	three of the party and the party of the part	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T		Con State Con
( ) Wall	c-In Customer : Customer's inform			
( ) Total	Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY. ·	, No. 1 ()	
Drive-In (	)/Towed-In( ); Invoice: 1	YES( )/NO( );T	owing Co: ( . , "	. )
rterio el 2009	anse none conscions.			A Sellions by
CONTROL OF THE RESERVE OF THE RESERV	The same of the sa	rtesy Car ( )	a planta proceedings far.	Distriction of the
Thirth tot	Transfort Allowance 1 / Cou	TTIPETE ( 'OF )		
-	manufacture of the second of t			
2) QC Check	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-	W	
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re	manufacture of the second of t	( )-	*****	
2) QC Cheel	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-	***************************************	
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-		Trace are seen as
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-		The state of the s
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-		TYPE A THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-		Transcription and the second
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection	( )-		The state of the s
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c / Post Repair Inspection		Water Street Str	
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: —	c/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions 2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		Water Street Str	The constant of the constant o
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — )afc/Times ?	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions  MA1	907204 InvoiceUri	injunction Gir Cirilist	30.00
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Onferrings:	Actions  MAI	907204 Invoice Pri- 1) AR! Accident 2) DA! Damage	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$40/	30.00 Right Realthin
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date/Fines ?	Actions  MAI	9 0 7 2 0 4 Invoice Fife  1) AR! Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-Ti	Inpar(ion Giredilist Association (\$30); Reporting (\$30); Association (\$100); INC (\$50); Incorp. \$40/	30.00
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date/Cimes ?	Actions  MAI	9 0 7 2 0 4 Invoice (F)	Reporting (330); Assessment (\$100): INC (\$40/ arough Survey arough Survey (Resurvey)	30.00 30.00 313 30.00
2) QC Cheel 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date(Time 2) Injury: — Cate(Time 2)	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions  MA1	907204  Involce fire  Involce	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$40/\text{irough Survey} \$700 (\$100); INC (\$40/\text{irough Survey}); Inc (\$40/	30.00 30.00
2) QC Cheel 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date Cine 2  Injury: — Cate Cine Cine Cine Cine Cine Cine Cine Cin	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions  MA1	9 0 7 20 4  Involce Life  1) AR! Accident  2) DA! Damage  3) TF: Towing F  4) FT: Follow-Ti  5) FT: Follow-Ti  For glaining as  6) TR: Re-Impec  7) N1: Idae DA:  8) NTUC Addiso	Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (540 grouph Survey Survey); Sainst INC (910 Jan 200); SMRT Survey Survey); Sign Survey Survey (Resurvey); Survey (Resurvey); Survey (Resurvey); Survey (Resurvey); Survey Su	30.00 30.00 30.00
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date/Fines ? Date/Fines ? Date/Fines ? Date/Fines ? Date/Fines ?	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions  MA1	9 0 7 20 4  Invoice Prise  1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Demage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Fellow-Ti 5) PT: Fellow-Ti Forglaining as 6) TR: Re-imper 7) N1: Idae DA: 8) NTUC Addiso OD:	Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); INC (540 strongh Survey Survey); Ininst INC (011 survey); I	30.00 And (5)
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date Fire S Extract No: amaged Porti	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions and Actions	907204  Invoice Pri-  Invoice Pri-  I) AR! Accident  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing F  4) FT: Follow-Ti  For claiming a  6) TR: Re-inspec  7) NI: idae DA:  8) NTUC Additio  OD:  NS: Courtesy  NG: Repair Co	Reporting (330); Assessment (\$100); INC (340) rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) tion SMRT Survey all Sorvices:- Car / Tpt Allowance r-ordination	30.00 30
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date Fines ?  Entire Fines ?  river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Porti	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions and Actions	9 0 7 20 4  Invoice Tipe  1) AR: Accident  2) DA: Demage  3) TP: Towing F  4) PT: Follow-Ti  For glainding as  6) TR: Re-inspec  7) N1: idae DA:  8) NTUC Addiso  OD:  *N5: Courtosy  *N6: Repair Ci  *N7: Post Repair  *N6: Repair Ci	Reporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC (550)  Tough Survey (Resurvey)	30.00 Alateth   30.00   Alateth   30.00   30.0
2) QC Check 3) Upload Re Injury: — Date Fire S Extract No: amaged Porti	C/Post Repair Inspection csurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Actions and Actions	9 0 7 20 4  Invoice Tipe  1) AR: Accident  2) DA: Demage  3) TP: Towing F  4) PT: Follow-Ti  For glainding as  6) TR: Re-inspec  7) N1: idae DA:  8) NTUC Addiso  OD:  *N5: Courtosy  *N6: Repair Ci  *N7: Post Repair  *N6: Repair Ci	Reporting (330); Assessment (\$100); INC (340) rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) tainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) tion SMRT Survey asl Sorvices: Car / Tpt Allowance rectination for Inspection leet Excess Coordination (Nea INC) against INC	30.00 Alatical Society Alatical Society (15)

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/09/2019 13:18
Date Of Accident	24/09/2019 14:00
Exact Location Of Accident	BOON TAT ST
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBJ7399C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	EXCHANGE INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	329
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62217617
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	SSANGYONG
Model	17.0
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	SD19V10128/VCV/R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Name of Driver MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDUL SUBAKHAN

 NRIC No
 \$7662417H

 Date Of Birth
 15/05/1976

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 26/03/2007

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90215431

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 35 CIRCUIT RD #10-440

Postcode

370035

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO 2

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

YES

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

KAMPONG UBI NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 9 EUNOS CRESCENT #01-2687, POSTCODE: 400009,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7479999 - FAX NO: 67453410

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190924/2160

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

FX8885M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

ASHIK ISMAIL BIN NAINA MOHAMED

NRIC/Passport Number

S9843416Z

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 16

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# SKETCH PLAN

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

# SKETCH PLAN 31 Book Tot A = G0J 7399C Street A B = FX 8885 M DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer	+.	Police	Report	7/2019 0924/2160

# DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signatùre (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

90	CATION: Boon tat st	*
1	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBJ 7399C	
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: LIP	
	c)POLICY NUMBER:	
	dIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREUSNIC)	
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	107
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: Worldow g	i
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD BARTY CLAIM INSURANCE (YES/NO)	
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	A) NAME: Eychange Internation / Me Ltd	(8)
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: (MALE / FEMALE)	
	C)ADDRESS:CONTACT:62217617	
	No.	
XL114 . 0	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Subalih m	
(Indudina duina)	all a line all and the last of	
(1)	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: (MALE / FEMALE) c)ADDRESS: CONTACT: 9 2 1 543 (	
Manager 8	O/ADDRESS.	
4. V II 5. a b 6. W 7. a) 8. TH 8. TH (Including driver) b	FYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: DIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS VAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: DIROPARTY VEHICLE DI VEHICLE NUMBER: DI DRIVER'S NAME: ASSIN ( 15 mail (Bin Naing Mobile) DRIVER'S NAME: ASSIN ( 15 mail (Bin Naing Mobile) DRIVER'S NAME: ASSIN ( CONTACT: CONTACT:	8800
Alla III di	VEHICLE NUMBER	
(Induding driver) f)	NRIC /FIN /PASSPORT	
(_ )	CONTACT:CONTACT:	
	3-18-C	8 10
	Seeni 1505 @ smarl.	Carr
cI	email = form.	cou
- W	, o	
	$f_{a\times} =$	
	VIDEO = MO.	17





T/20190924/2160

1 of 3

Report No. T/20190924/2160

Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

Tel No: 1800-7479999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 24/09/2019 20:00		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	ant's Partic	ulars			
Name of MOHAN SUBAK	of Informant: MMED IBRA HAN		Address: APT BLK 35 CIRCUIT ROAD	#10-440 SINGAPORE 370035	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7662417H			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90215431	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 15/05/1976	: Type of Informant:		
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: MONEY CHANGER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accide	ent		CONTRACTOR STATE	
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/09/2019 14:00	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location:			1 2 110 14.00		
BOON TAT S	TREET		75		
<b>NEAR LOAD!</b>	NG UNLOADING BA	Υ			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	R	oad Speed Limit:	
T (C C)		Traffic Control:	Tı	Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collis REVERSE IN	ion: TO A MOVING VEHIO	CLE		nyone conveyed by mbulance:	

	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FX8885M	Motorcycle					0
GBJ7399C	Van					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	The state of the s
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190924/2160

Tel No: 1800-7479999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider		Name of the last o		MED STREET	
Name	ASHIK ISMAIL BIN NAINA MOHAMED		ID No.		S9843416Z
Related Vehicle	FX8885M (Motorcycle)		Conta	ct No.	81132064
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licence Expiry	g e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		NIL	
Driver	SHOULD SH	CONTRACTOR OF STREET		Street Land	Section at the second section with
Name	MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDUL SUBAKHAN		ID No.		S7662417H
Related Vehicle	GBJ7399C (Van)		Contac	ct No.	90215431
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL	

# Brief Details.

On 24/09/2019 at around 1400hrs, I was driving my vehicle, registration number GBJ7399C, near Boon Tat Street. I had wanted to park at the nearby loading/unloading bay. When I was about to reverse my vehicle, I checked behind and it was clear to reverse. When I was reversing, I heard a loud horn so I stopped my vehicle. I went out and saw that there was a motorcyclist sitting on his motorcycle, FX8885M. I did not see any injuries on the motorcyclist nor did I saw his motorcycle fell down. He told me that he wanted to claim my insurance so we both exchanged particulars. I had made a check and there was no damage on either vehicle.

I am lodging this report for record purposes and that I was told by my insurance company that I have to lodge a police report for them.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190924/2160

Police Station Of Origin: Kampong Ubi NPP 9 Eunos Crescent #01-2687 SINGAPORE 400009

Tel No: 1800-7479999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Staff Sgt MUHAMMAD HAZWAN BIN ADNAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/09/2019 20:00
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp P NP168,ock 9 Euros Crescent #01-2867 Singapore 400009 Tel: 1800-7479999

Yla





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MAI AYSIA)

Certificate No	SD19V10128 /VCV /R00
Form	MZ300A
Date Of Issue	13-AUG-2019
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	GBJ7399C
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	KPADA1EESJP329534
3.Name of Policyholder:	EXCHANGE INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance	31-JUL-2019 00:00 AM
for the purposes of the Act:	
5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:	30-JUL-2020 23:59 PM
6.Persons or Classes of Persons	
entitled to drive*:	

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

## 7.Limitations as to use\*:

A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

A) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
 B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers



Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, ACCIDENT TO DRIVER ENDORSEMENT, ACCIDENTS TO 3 UNNAMED PASSENGERS, Hard Top - Sum Insured S\$4173.00

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Section I S\$600,Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S

\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

PRODUCER NAME:

MOTOR-WAY CREDIT PTE LTD

PLSL/PLSL/14-AUG-19

S1\_CI\_T1\_T3\_OE\_Template2-Ver1.

14-AUG-19